UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY CORPORATION



Doc#: 1602634013 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/26/2016 08:32 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Preparer File: REO I'- 15 1505

FATIC No.:

THE GRANTOR, Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association, P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, Texas 75265-0043, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of TX and duly authorized to transact business in the state of IL, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to ANDELA AVDI, of 4064 RUSSET WAY, COUNTRY CLUE HILLS, IL. 60478 of the County of COOK, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached boreto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO:

Grantor, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and represents that it has not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises herby conveyed is, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as recited herein, and that it will warrant and defend the premises again all persons lawfully claiming by, through or under the grantor.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

28-27-408-023-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate:

4064 Russet Way

Country Club Hills, Illinois 60478

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Attorney In Fact for Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Workgage Association, and attested by its this:

____ day or

Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association

Familie Wae ANA I ederal National Mortgage Association

Kenneth J. Johnson, Attorney In Fact for Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

181

COUNTY: 0.00
ILLINOIS: 0.00
TOTAL: 0.00
28-27-408-023-0000 | 20160101661015 | 1-916-873-792



1602634013 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CC

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Kenneth J. Johnson, personally known to me to be the Attorney In Fact of the Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association and , personally known to me to be the Attorney In Fact for Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such that Kenneth J. Johnson and they signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this

Notary Public

Exempt under provisions of paragraph _ Dated:

∠Section 32-45, real estate transfe

LAKETA BROWN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 01, 2017

Signature of Buyer, Seller, or Representative

Prepared by:

Johnson, Blumberg, & Associates, LLC 230 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1125

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Mail to:

ANDELA AVDI

4964 RUSSET WAY

COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL. 60478-

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

ANDELA AVDI

4064 Russet Way

Country Club Hills Illinois 50478

Hoffman Estates III. 60169.

Court's Office

1602634013 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

LOT 23 IN BLOCK 5 IN KNOTTING GATE UNIT NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



1602634013 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2220 Chicago, IL 60602 Phone: (312)750-6780 Fax: (866)563-2766

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

~			
Dated: September 30, 2015	Signature:		
70_	oignatare.		
Q		Grantor or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me by the said		25
September 30, 2015.	^	ar	fiant, on
Notary Public _	Or. lux	NOW OF	L ,
Words Tubic	WILL TYMPHI	NO MARIA	AAAAAAAA CAAAAAAAA CAAAAAAA
		The Control of the Co	C. C. C.
		**************************************	%
The grantee or his agent affirms	and verifies the the name	e of the grantee shown on the dead natural person, an Illinois corporation ad hold title to real estate in Illinois,	ATE OF REPORTED OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
assignment of beneficial interest	in a land trust is either a r	natural person, an Illinois corporation	The same work of the
partnership authorized to	do business or acquire an	d hold title to real estate in Illinois, a	The Carlotte
harmicrough annionated to do bits	iness or acquire and held t	No ha wast and the services	
laws of the State of Illinois.	orized to do business or al	our and hold title to real estate un	der the
or the orace of Imilois.			
Dated: September 30, 2015	Signature:	1000	
		Cuput	
		Grantee or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before r	me by the said	T ′2	
September 30, 2015.		, dill	ant, on
Notary Dublic	01 0		
Notary Public	aux of the same of		Ç.
Note: Any person who knowingly	submits a false statement		6
guilty of a Class C misdemeanor f	or the first offense and of	concerning the identity of a grantee a Class A misdemeanor for subseque	shali be
offenses.	or the mot offense and of a	a Class A misdemeanor for subseque	ent
Attach to deed or ABI to be recor	rded in Cook County, Illino	is, if exempt under the provisions of	Section 4
of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer	Tax Act.)	, and and the provisions of	Section 4
		يممعمر	
		_N ~~	

